507142987 02/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7189831

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			lame		Execution Date		
MARK WAGNER					01/28/2022		
LINDSAY ROSS					01/25/2022		
ADRIAN FAZIO				01/25/2022			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	VAUG	HN GIT	ITIN JR MOTORSPORTS, LLC				
Street Address:	4403 5	STOUG	H RD. SW				
City:	CONC	CONCORD					
State/Country:	NORT	H CAR	OLINA				
Postal Code:	28027						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		1 	Number	1			
Application Number:	<u> </u>	29810					
				1			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	he cont t	• •	74-5349 mail address first, if that is une		it will be cont		
using a fax number, I	if provide	d; if the	-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via US M	ail.		
Phone:	-		269-2673				
Email:			eting@blanchard-patent.com				
Correspondent Name):		ICHARD & ASSOCIATES				
Address Line 1:			OX 5657				
Address Line 4:		OAK F	RIDGE, TENNESSEE 37831				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			RTRV_0030_ASN				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER		RTRV_0030_ASN				
ATTORNEY DOCKET			RTRV_0030_ASN JONATHAN BLANCHARD				
				3,927/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER		,	JONATHAN BLANCHARD	3,927/			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		,	JONATHAN BLANCHARD /Jonathan Blanchard, Reg. No. 48		n (37 CFR 1.63).		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		,	JONATHAN BLANCHARD /Jonathan Blanchard, Reg. No. 48 02/23/2022		n (37 CFR 1.63).		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	<u>}:</u>		JONATHAN BLANCHARD /Jonathan Blanchard, Reg. No. 48 02/23/2022 This document serves as an Oath		n (37 CFR 1.63).		
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5	8: SN202202	223ASN	JONATHAN BLANCHARD /Jonathan Blanchard, Reg. No. 48 02/23/2022 This document serves as an Oath		n (37 CFR 1.63).		

source=RTRV_0030_ASN20220223ASN#page4.tif source=RTRV_0030_ASN20220223ASN#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, including the sum of \$100 paid to each undersigned, the receipt of which is acknowledged by each undersigned, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, sell, assign, and transfer, to ASSIGNEE,

Vaughn Gittin Jr. Motorsports, LLC, a company or corporation organized under the laws of the state of Maryland, USA, and having a place of business at 4403 Stough Rd. SW, Concord, NC 28027, United States, and its successors and assigns,

all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, throughout the entire United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries, to the invention entitled:

Light Pair for an Off-Road Vehicle.

This invention includes all improvements and may be found in one or more of the following documents:

(a) US DSN Patent Application Serial No.: 29/810,795, filed on October 8, 2021;

- (b) US DSN Patent No.: _____, issued on ____; and
- (c) any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

Declaration under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63: The above-identified application or applications was or were made by us, the ASSIGNORS. We believe that we are the original inventors or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application or applications. We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in the invention includes without limitation: all rights, privileges, and interests in the invention including any priority claims, right to make priority claims, and ownership rights; all Letters Patent in the US and equivalent patents in any country in the world; any related provisional, utility, design, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, or like applications in the US or equivalent applications in any country in the world; any priority, extension, conversion, substitute, restoration, reissue, reexamination, or equivalent applications and patents; and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties including claiming priority to a patent application, patent applications, patent, or patents, including the above listed patent application, applications, patent, or patents by virtue of the Paris Convention or otherwise, throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country in the world, and the right to file the patent application(s), design application(s), and any other application(s) associated with the invention and be granted the patent(s), design(s), registrations(s), and the like throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country in the world.

ASSIGNORS represent and agree, individually and together, to the following:

(1) We are the only inventors of this invention;

(2) We have the full right to convey the entire right in this invention to the ASSIGNEE;

(3) We have not executed and will not execute any assignment, conveyance, transfer, sale, mortgage, license, encumbrance, lien, or agreement regarding this invention with anyone other than ASSIGNEE;

(4) We will provide all information and do all things reasonable and necessary for ASSIGNEE to secure the full rights and benefits of its interest in this invention;

(5) We authorize the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for this invention filed by the ASSIGNEE, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 059073 FRAME: 0615

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us;

(6) We will provide all pertinent facts, documents, and electronic files regarding this invention to ASSIGNEE as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS;

(7) We will provide all papers, instruments, affidavits, documents, materials, and other information that may be required or desired by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce any patent in the U.S. or another country for this invention;

(8) We will testify and provide evidence for use in any interference, opposition, reexamination, litigation, or other proceeding related to this invention in the U.S., any foreign country, or other jurisdiction;

(9) We, for ourselves, and our heirs, executors, and administrators, will execute and deliver all patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents to ASSIGNEE and will perform any other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE to secure its interest in this invention, without further consideration; and

(10) We consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may be substituted for it.

ASSIGNORS assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all rights to sue for infringement of the forementioned invention prior to the acceptance and execution date of this assignment by the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS authorize, by the execution of this assignment, an attorney of record to insert into this document the serial number(s), filing date(s), title(s), patent number(s), and issue date(s) when officially known. ASSIGNORS also authorize an attorney of record to insert into this document any further identification information necessary or desirable for the filing or recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissue or extension thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment is accepted and executed by the ASSIGNEE on the latest date opposite the signature of the acceptor.

Vaughn Gittin Jr. Motorsports, LLC By: Vaughn Gittin, Jr. Title: CEO

STATE OF) COUNTY OF)

DATE of Acceptance

On this ______ day of ______, before me personally came the above named <u>Vaughn Gittin, Jr.</u> who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment acceptance, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

This assignment is executed by the ASSIGNORS on the latest date opposite the signatures of the ASSIGNORS.

PATENT REEL: 059073 FRAME: 0616

Mart	Warm	
Inventor's Signature		~

)

1/28/2022 DATE

Mark Wagner Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 28th day of January 2022, before me personally came the above named Mark Wagner who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: _____

Witnesses:

Jake Bagwell

1st Witness Name

Date: 1/28/2022

2nd Witness Name

Date:

Page 3 of 5

Aug	\sim	1/25/22	
Inventor Signature	······ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE	
Lindsay Ross Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On this 25th day of January		2022, before me personally came the above	nomed l

On this 2510 day of January 2022, before me personally came the above named Lindsay Ross who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Witnesses:

Blanche Consorti

1st Witness Name

Date: 1/25/22

2nd Witness Name

Date:

Inventor's Signature

1/25/22 DATE

Adrian Fazio Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

)) 55

)

On this 25th day of January 2022, before me personally came the above named Adrian Fazio who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

> Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Witnesses:

SUSANA CRUZATE

1st Witness Name

Date: 1/25/22

2nd Witness Name

Date:

Page 5 of 5